

Product Specification

Product Name: Fully Cooked Battered Chicken Nuggets

Brand: Carisma

Product Description: Chopped and formed chicken breast in a tempura coating, fully cooked, deep frozen IQF

Product Usage: Starters, part of platter, kids menu etc.



FoodFellas Product Code: FFRTC2X25 (113981)

Product State (Ambient/Chilled/Frozen): Frozen

Country of Origin: Poland

(using chicken from EU and non-EU)

Average Piece Weight: 19-26 g + 5% out of spec

Pack Size (e.g. 3x4kg): 2x2,5 kg

External measurement of Outer Case (L x W x H) cm: inner: 396x296x140 mm

Case Weight: Net 5 kg
Gross 5.32 kg

Cases per Layer: 10

Cases per Pallet: 110

Inner Barcode: 5056489300969

Outer Barcode: 5056489300976

EEC Mark: PL 32044001 WE

Ingredient Declaration:

Chicken breast (51%), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Maize Flour, Durum **Wheat** Semolina, **Wheat** Flour, **Wheat** Starch, **Wheat** Gluten, **Wheat** Fibre, Raising Agents (E450, E500), Salt, Maltodextrin, Spices (Black Pepper, Onion, Garlic)

Allergy Advice: For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

Nutrition Information:

Typical values per 100g as sold

Energy	868 kJ
Energy	207 kcal
Fat	9,3 g
of which saturates	1,8 g
Carbohydrate	15 g
of which sugars	1,3 g
Fibre	1,7 g
Protein	15 g
Salt	0,55 g

Microbiological Standards:

Organism	Target (cfu/g)	Reject (cfu/g)
TVC/APC	<100 000	>100 000
E.Coli	<500	>500
Staph. Aureus	n/a	n/a
Salmonella spp	Absent in 25 g	Present in 25 g
Listeria spp	n/a	n/a
Coliforms	n/a	n/a
Yeast & Moulds	n/a	n/a
Listeria monocytogenes	Absent in 25 g	Present in 25 g

Cooking/ Serving Guidelines: n/a

Microwave (State Wattage): -

Oven: Place product on baking tray in a pre-heated fan assisted oven at 200°C/ gas mark 6 for approximately 8 minutes. Turn once halfway through cooking.

Deep Fry: Deep fry in hot oil at 180°C for 3 ½ - 4 minutes

Other: -

	Unopened	Defrosted	Once Opened
Shelf Life	24 months	n/a	n/a
Storage Instruction	-18°C or below	°C	°C

Claims

Lactose Intolerance	No	Suitable for Coeliac	No	Halal Approved	Yes	Kosher Approved	No	Organic Approved	No
---------------------	----	----------------------	----	----------------	-----	-----------------	----	------------------	----

Suitable for Vegetarians No **Suitable for Vegans** No

Spec. Version Number 3 **Spec Version Date.** 12.06.2024